Docket No.: ZDC-14602/03

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev 03-01)		RECORDATION F	ORM COVER	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03		PATEN	TS ONL	_Y	Patent and	Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼	▼	▼	▼	▼	▼	▼
To the Honorable Commis	sioner of Pa	tents and Trademark	s: Please reco	rd the attached or	riginal documents or o	copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(Sun Yu Andrew Tiefel	ies):			and address of rec		
David Perrin			Name: Zen Design Group, Ltd.			
			Address	2850 Coolidge I	Highway	
Additional names(s) of conveying pa	arty(ies) attache	d? Yes 🗓 No	±48			
3. Nature of conveyance:						
Assignment		Merger				
☐ Security Agreement		Change of Name	City: Be	erkley	State/Prov.:	<u>MI</u>
Other	-,-		Country	: <u>US</u>	ZIP: 48072	
Execution Date: 1/14/03, 1/14/03, 1/14/03			Additional na	ame(s) & address(es) a	ttached? 🗆 Yes	⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or p	atent numb	ers(s):				
If this document is being fi	iled togethe	r with a new application	n, the execut	ion date of the ap	plication is:	
Patent Application No.	Filing	date	В.	Patent No.(s)		
10/288,903	Novemi	ber 6, 2002				
Name and address of part concerning document show	•	•			ons and patents invol	ved: 1
<u>-</u>		u.				
Name: Avery N. Goldstein			- 7. Total fe∉	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
Registration No. 39,204					s or insufficiency sho	uld be
Address: Gifford, Krass,	Groh, Sprin	kle,	cred -	lited or debited to	deposit account	
Anderson & Citkowski, P.C.			Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
280 N. Old Woodward Avenue, Suite 400			8. Deposit account number:			
City: Birmingham	Sta	te/Prov.: MI	07-1180			
Country: US	Z1F	· 48009-5394	(Attach o	duplicate copy of this pa	age if paying by deposit acco	ount)
POSITION AND A STATE OF THE STA		DO NOT	USE THIS SPAC	CE		
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowled of the original document. 	ge and belie	ef, the foregoing inform	mation is true	and correct and a	ny attached copy is a	true copy
Avery N. Goldstein			<u>7 / 4</u>	45 Aslen		<u> 23</u>
Name of Person S		number of pages including	/ Signature		Date NT	

A	Assignment of Rights, Title and (Multiple inventors; si		Docket No. ZDC-14602/03	
This is an A:	ssignment of the following rights, title	and interest: (check all that apply):	1 100 5	
<u>×</u>	United States of America rights, title	and interest in the invention		
X	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention			
X	United States Patent Application Sec	ial No. 10/288,903		
	Date of Execution: 10/25/2002	Date of Filing: 11/06/2002		
	United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.			
	United States Patent No(s).			
	International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.			
	Other (specify)			
Title of the 1	invention			
CANTED H	EAD-MOUNTED LIGHT ssignors)			
,	Name	Address		
Sun Yu		2850 Coolidge Highway, Berkley, MI 4807	72	
Andrew Tie				
David Perri				
-				
			- ·	
		,		
-				
	10 M			
Assignee		•	-	
	Name	Address		
ZEN DESIG	SN GROUP, LTD.	2850 Coolidge Highway Berkley, MI 48072		
			PATENT	

[Page 1 of 2]

REEL: 013365 FRAME: •0049

Assignment of Rigits, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. ZDC-14642/03

Whereas, we, the above-lientified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified examp and described in the above-id-intified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee,

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby aciounisdaes;

We haveby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Parent of the United States, and countries forcign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all relegues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights. Convention rights, and other benefits accreting or to accrue to us with respect to the filling of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letter. Patent which may imme for said i vention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree 4) sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign petents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reisme or reissues of any Letters Artent which may be granted for my aforesaid invention, as the Assignee or it : Designee(s) may from time to the e require and a espare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarit stion is desired do not sign kere and proceed to next page)

Nama	Signature/Date
Sun Yu	Qu. 18 = 2
Andrew Tiefel	a protection 1-14-03
David Parrin	Doctor 1-14-03
	·

[Page 2 of 2]

PATENT REEL: 013365 FRAME: 0050

RECORDED: 01/15/2003